AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY, DEPARTMENT OF WISCONSIN

2025-2026 Department Officers & Committee Members

OFFICERS
President

Senior Vice President

First Vice President

Second Vice President

Historian

Chaplain

Nat'l Exec Committeeperson (NEC)
Alternate NEC

Parliamentarian

Executive Secretary-Treasurer
Sergeant-at-Arms

Asst Sergeant-at-Arms

DISTRICT PRESIDENTS
1st District President

2nd District President
3rd District President (finishing an unfulfilled term)
4th District President
5th District President
6th District President
7th District President
8th District President
9th District President
10th District President
11th District President
12th District President

(Ratified by DEC)

TERM
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2027
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026

2024-2026
2025-2027
2025-2026
2025-2027
2024-2026
2025-2027
2024-2026
2025-2027
2024-2026
2025-2027
2024-2026
2025-2027

DISTRICT UNIT NAME
4 537  Sue Hembrook
2 355  Amy Luft
7 118  Christina Petranovich
12 316 Betty Stone
3 352  Christine Johnsen
2 288  Sandy Mack
2 288 Maggie Geiger
9 106  Becky Mueller
10 326  Teresa Isensee
6 329  Bonnie Dorniak
2 355  Sue Turowski
9 512 Linda Coppock
1 494  Crystal Shaw
2 208 Kathy Olson
3 437 Shelley Drager
4 434 Pat Ehleiter
5 1 Linda Bartell
6 234 Diane Steinert
7 320  Jesse Elmhorst
8 391 Kay Grosskopf
9 106 Sue Keyzers
10 324  Teresa Steinke
11 547  Theresa Schindler
12 499 Barb McDaniel



AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY, DEPARTMENT OF WISCONSIN

2025-2026 Department Officers & Committee Members

CHAIRMEN & COMMITTEE MEMBERS
ALA in the Know

Chairman

Vice Chairman
Americanism

ALA Badger Girls State
Chairman
Vice Chairman
Executive Director
Asst Executive Director
Committee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Department President
Senior Vice President
Executive Secretary-Treasurer

Americanism Chair

WALASBA (Bowling Committee)
Chairman/Tournament Director
Vice Chairman
Committee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Department President
Senior Vice President

Executive Secretary-Treasurer
Children & Youth/Liaison-Child Welfare Fdn.
Community Service
Constitution & Bylaws
Distinguished Guests

Education/M. Louise Wilson Educational Loan

(Ratified by DEC)

TERM

2024-2026
2025-2027

2025-2026

2024-2027
2025-2028
2024-2027
2024-2027
2023-2026
2025-2028
2025-2028
2023-2026
2023-2026
Automatic
Automatic
Automatic

Automatic

2024-2027
2023-2026
2025-2028
2023-2026
2025-2028
2025-2028
2024-2027
2024-2027
2023-2026
Automatic
Automatic

Automatic
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026

2025-2026

DISTRICT

UNIT

NAME

12
2
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499
288

66

352
352
482
352
288
352
339
547
42
537
355
329
66

385
385
512
512
537
90
537
355
355
537
355
329

189
10
171
288
42

Barb McDaniel
Sandy Mack

Deanna Farley

Danyelle Thompson
Bethany Fredericks
Joanie Dickerson
Jennifer Leahy
Shirley Krier
Lauren Miller
SuAnn Pagel-Rast
Theresa Schindler
Delores Woolf

Sue Hembrook
Amy Luft

Bonnie Dorniak

Deanna Farley

Jenni Syftestad
Shannon Churchill
Lisa Blom

Linda Coppock
Sandra Kaebisch
Linda Kostka

Sue Middlestead
Toni Moegenburg
Margie Schoonover
Sue Hembrook
Amy Luft

Bonnie Dorniak
Mary Petrie
Linda Tryczak
Diana Sirovina
Maggie Geiger

Delores Woolf



AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY, DEPARTMENT OF WISCONSIN

2025-2026 Department Officers & Committee Members

CHAIRMEN & COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Finance

Chairman

Vice Chairman
Committee Member
Alternate NEC

Office Policy Chairman

Fundraising

Chairman

Junior Activities
Chairman

Vice Chairman

Leadership
Chairman
Committee Member

Committee Member
Legislative

Liaison to TAL Marketing & Communications

Editor-Wisconsin Publication

Membership
Chairman
Committee Member
Committee Member
Membership Team

Membership Team
Music
National Security

Office Policy
Chairman
Committee Member

Committee Member
Past Presidents Parley/Cavalcade of Memories

Poppy

Public Relations
Chairman
Committee Member

Committee Member

Standing Rules

(Ratified by DEC)

TERM

2023-2026
2024-2027
2025-2028
Automatic

Automatic

2025-2026

2025-2026
2025-2026

2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026

Automatic

2025-2026

Automatic
2025-2026
2025-2026
Automatic

Automatic
2025-2026
2025-2026

2023-2026
2025-2028
2024-2027

Automatic

2025-2026

2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026

2025-2026

DISTRICT UNIT NAME
6 282 Diane Duscheck
3 482 Joanie Dickerson
8 63 Tricia Rose
9 106 Becky Mueller
1 171 Diana Sirovina
10 121 Margaret Larson
3 352 Christine Johnsen
3 352 Morgan Johnsen
12 316 Betty Stone
3 482 Joanie Dickerson
10 326 Teresa Isensee
9 106 Becky Mueller
6 329 Bonnie Dorniak
7 118 Christina Petranovich
2 82 Diane Burkhalter
11 464 Claudia Osero
12 District Presidents
12 District Membership Chairs
2 288  Sandy Mack
2 288  Bob Shappell
1 171 Diana Sirovina
10 326 Teresa Isensee
7 118  Virginia Kodl
7 118 Diane Weggen
4 434  Kathy Grom
2 288 Natalia Genovesi King
2 288 Jenna Smith
2 288 Julie DelLeeuw
2 288 Maggie Geiger



AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY, DEPARTMENT OF WISCONSIN
2025-2026 Department Officers & Committee Members
(Ratified by DEC)

CHAIRMEN & COMMITTEE MEMBERS TERM DISTRICT UNIT NAME
Veterans Affairs & Rehabilitation (VA&R)
VA&R Chairman 2025-2026 4 415 Michelle Adams
Director of Hospital Volunteers 2025-2026 4 434 Bonnie Jakubczyk
Christmas Gift Shop Supervisor 2025-2026 1 171 Diane Sirovina
Christmas Gift Shop Assistant 2025-2026 5 1 Linda Bartell
Homeless Women Veterans Grant Chairman 2025-2026 10 53 Chrys Porter
Service to Veterans Chairman 2025-2026 10 324  Teresa Steinke
HOSPITAL REPRESENTATIVES & DEPUTIES DISTRICT UNIT NAME
Dayton Care Center - Kenosha
Representative 4 537  Sue Hembrook
Assistant 1 494  Crystal Shaw
Middleton Memorial Veterans Hospital - Madison
Representative 7 172  Sheila Frye
Deputy 3 348  Noreen Schmidt
VA Great Lakes Health Care System - Tomah
Representative 7 201 Helene Stein
Deputy 7 201 Patricia Flanders
Deputy 7 115 Mary Fawcett
Deputy VACANT
Zablocki VAMC - Milwaukee
Representative 4 434  Bonnie Jakubczyk
Deputy 4 537  Sue Hembrook
Deputy 4 192  Sandra Kaebisch
Deputy 4 192  Sue Middlestead
Wisconsin Veterans Home - Chippewa Falls
Representative 10 53 Nancy Randen
Deputy 10 324  Teresa Steinke
Wisconsin Veterans Home - King
Representative 8 161 Denise Belongia
Deputy 8 161  Alice Bentley
Deputy 8 161 Pat Daniels
Deputy 8 161 Dawn Lind
Wisconsin Veterans Home - Union Grove
Representative 1 71 Mary Ellen Crandall
Deputy 1 375 Beverly Rhode-Hillman
Oscar G Johnson USVAMC - Iron Mountain, MI
Associate Representative 9 66 Anna Wender
Associate Deputy 9 66 Barbara VanBoxtel
Minneapolis VA Health Care System - Minneapolis, MN
Associate Representative 10 121  Jeanne Williams
Associate Deputy 10 121 Karen Taylor



