<u>OFFICERS</u>	TERM	DISTRICT	<u>UNIT</u>	NAME
President	2025-2026	4	537	Sue Hembrook
Senior Vice President	2025-2026	2	355	Amy Luft
First Vice President	2025-2026	7	118	Christina Petranovich
Second Vice President	2025-2026	12	316	Betty Stone
Historian	2025-2026	3	352	Christine Johnsen
Chaplain	2025-2026	2	288	Sandy Mack
Nat'l Exec Committeeperson (NEC)	2025-2027	2	288	Maggie Geiger
Alternate NEC	2025-2026	9	106	Becky Mueller
Parliamentarian	2025-2026	10	326	Teresa Isensee
Executive Secretary-Treasurer	2025-2026	6	329	Bonnie Dorniak
Sergeant-at-Arms	2025-2026	2	355	Sue Turowski
Asst Sergeant-at-Arms	2025-2026	9	512	Linda Coppock
DISTRICT PRESIDENTS				
1st District President	2024-2026	1	494	Crystal Shaw
2nd District President	2025-2027	2	208	Kathy Olson
3rd District President (finishing an unfulfilled term)	2025-2026	3	437	Shelley Drager
4th District President	2025-2027	4	434	Pat Ehleiter
5th District President	2024-2026	5	1	Linda Bartell
6th District President	2025-2027	6	234	Diane Steinert
7th District President	2024-2026	7	320	Jesse Elmhorst
8th District President	2025-2027	8	391	Kay Grosskopf
9th District President	2024-2026	9	106	Sue Keyzers
10th District President	2025-2027	10	324	Teresa Steinke
11th District President	2024-2026	11	547	Theresa Schindler
12th District President	2025-2027	12	499	Barb McDaniel

CHAIRMEN & COMMITTEE MEMBERS	TERM	DISTRICT	<u>UNIT</u>	NAME
ALA in the Know				
Chairman	2024-2026	12	499	Barb McDaniel
Vice Chairman	2025-2027	2	288	Sandy Mack
Americanism	2025-2026	9	66	Deanna Farley
ALA Badger Girls State				
Chairman	2024-2027	3	352	Danyelle Thompson
Vice Chairman	2025-2028	3	352	Bethany Fredericks
Executive Director	2024-2027	3	482	Joanie Dickerson
Asst Executive Director	2024-2027	3	352	Jennifer Leahy
Committee Member	2023-2026	2	288	Shirley Krier
Committee Member	2025-2028	3	352	Lauren Miller
Committee Member	2025-2028	8	339	SuAnn Pagel-Rast
Committee Member	2023-2026	11	547	Theresa Schindler
Committee Member	2023-2026	3	42	Delores Woolf
Department President	Automatic	4	537	Sue Hembrook
Senior Vice President	Automatic	2	355	Amy Luft
Executive Secretary-Treasurer	Automatic	6	329	Bonnie Dorniak
Americanism Chair	Automatic	9	66	Deanna Farley
WALASBA (Bowling Committee)				
Chairman/Tournament Director	2024-2027	3	385	Jenni Syftestad
Vice Chairman	2023-2026	3	385	Shannon Churchill
Committee Member	2025-2028	9	512	Lisa Blom
Committee Member	2023-2026	9	512	Linda Coppock
Committee Member	2025-2028	4	537	Sandra Kaebisch
Committee Member	2025-2028	11	90	Linda Kostka
Committee Member	2024-2027	4	537	Sue Middlestead
Committee Member	2024-2027	2	355	Toni Moegenburg
Committee Member	2023-2026	2	355	Margie Schoonover
Department President	Automatic	4	537	Sue Hembrook
Senior Vice President	Automatic	2	355	Amy Luft
Executive Secretary-Treasurer	Automatic	6	329	Bonnie Dorniak
Children & Youth/Liaison-Child Welfare Fdn.	2025-2026	2	189	Mary Petrie
Community Service	2025-2026	8	10	Linda Tryczak
Constitution & Bylaws	2025-2026	1	171	Diana Sirovina
Distinguished Guests	2025-2026	2	288	Maggie Geiger
Education/M. Louise Wilson Educational Loan	2025-2026	3	42	Delores Woolf

CHAIRMEN & COMMITTEE MEMBERS	TERM	DISTRICT	<u>UNIT</u>	NAME
Finance				
Chairman	2023-2026	6	282	Diane Duscheck
Vice Chairman	2024-2027	3	482	Joanie Dickerson
Committee Member	2025-2028	8	63	Tricia Rose
Alternate NEC	Automatic	9	106	Becky Mueller
Office Policy Chairman	Automatic	1	171	Diana Sirovina
Fundraising				
Chairman	2025-2026	10	121	Margaret Larson
Junior Activities				
Chairman	2025-2026	3	352	Christine Johnsen
Vice Chairman	2025-2026	3	352	Morgan Johnsen
Leadership				
Chairman	2025-2026	12	316	Betty Stone
Committee Member	2025-2026	3	482	Joanie Dickerson
Committee Member	2025-2026	10	326	Teresa Isensee
Legislative	Automatic	9	106	Becky Mueller
Liaison to TAL Marketing & Communications				
Editor-Wisconsin Publication	2025-2026	6	329	Bonnie Dorniak
Membership				
Chairman	Automatic	7	118	Christina Petranovich
Committee Member	2025-2026	2	82	Diane Burkhalter
Committee Member	2025-2026	11	464	Claudia Osero
Membership Team	Automatic			12 District Presidents
Membership Team	Automatic			12 District Membership Chairs
Music	2025-2026	2	288	Sandy Mack
National Security	2025-2026	2	288	Bob Shappell
Office Policy				
Chairman	2023-2026	1	171	Diana Sirovina
Committee Member	2025-2028	10	326	Teresa Isensee
Committee Member	2024-2027	7	118	Virginia Kodl
Past Presidents Parley/Cavalcade of Memories	Automatic	7	118	Diane Weggen
Рорру	2025-2026	4	434	Kathy Grom
Public Relations				
Chairman	2025-2026	2	288	Natalia Genovesi King
Committee Member	2025-2026	2	288	Jenna Smith
Committee Member	2025-2026	2	288	Julie DeLeeuw
Standing Rules	2025-2026	2	288	Maggie Geiger

CHAIRMEN & COMMITTEE MEMBERS	TERM	DISTRICT	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>NAME</u>
Veterans Affairs & Rehabilitation (VA&R)				
VA&R Chairman	2025-2026	4	415	Michelle Adams
Director of Hospital Volunteers	2025-2026	4	434	Bonnie Jakubczyk
Christmas Gift Shop Supervisor	2025-2026	1	171	Diane Sirovina
Christmas Gift Shop Assistant	2025-2026	5	1	Linda Bartell
Homeless Women Veterans Grant Chairman	2025-2026	10	53	Chrys Porter
Service to Veterans Chairman	2025-2026	10	324	Teresa Steinke
HOSPITAL REPRESENTATIVES & DEPUTIES		DISTRICT	LINUT	NAME
		DISTRICT	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>NAME</u>
Dayton Care Center - Kenosha Representative		4	537	Sue Hembrook
Assistant		1	494	Crystal Shaw
Middleton Memorial Veterans Hospital - Madison				- , ,
Representative		7	172	Sheila Frye
Deputy		3	348	Noreen Schmidt
VA Great Lakes Health Care System - Tomah				
Representative		7	201	Helene Stein
Deputy		7	201	Patricia Flanders
Deputy		7	115	Mary Fawcett
Deputy				VACANT
Zablocki VAMC - Milwaukee				
Representative		4	434	Bonnie Jakubczyk
Deputy		4	537	Sue Hembrook
Deputy		4	192	Sandra Kaebisch
Deputy		4	192	Sue Middlestead
Wisconsin Veterans Home - Chippewa Falls				
Representative		10	53	Nancy Randen
Deputy		10	324	Teresa Steinke
Wisconsin Veterans Home - King				
Representative		8	161	Denise Belongia
Deputy		8	161	Alice Bentley
Deputy		8	161	Pat Daniels
Deputy		8	161	Dawn Lind
Wisconsin Veterans Home - Union Grove				
Representative		1	71	Mary Ellen Crandall
Deputy		1	375	Beverly Rhode-Hillman
Oscar G Johnson USVAMC - Iron Mountain, MI				
Associate Representative		9	66	Anna Wender
Associate Deputy		9	66	Barbara VanBoxtel
Minneapolis VA Health Care System - Minneapolis, M	N			
Associate Representative		10	121	Jeanne Williams
Associate Deputy		10	121	Karen Taylor